Completion of the Subscription will take place on the third Business Day following the date upon
which the last of the above conditions is fulfilled, provided it shall take place on a day no later
than a day falling 14 days after the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement, or such other
day as agreed by the Vendor and the Company in writing. If the Subscription is not completed
within 14 days after the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement, it will constitute a
connected transaction under the Listing Rules and require compliance with all the relevant
requirements under Chapter 14A of the Listing Rules, including but not limited to the issue of a
separate announcement and approval of the independent Shareholders.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company before and after the Placing and the Subscription will
be as follows (Note 1) :

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
the completion of the Placing, but

before the completion of
the Subscription

Immediately after
the completion of the

Placing and the Subscription
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Controlling Shareholders
Aspire Education Management (Note 2) (Note 6) 502,160,000 35.09 502,160,000 35.09 502,160,000 32.58
Aspire Education Technology (Note 3) 196,000,000 13.70 86,000,000 6.01 196,000,000 12.72
Aspire Education Consulting (Note 4) 56,000,000 3.91 56,000,000 3.91 56,000,000 3.63
Aspire Education International (Note 5) 37,840,000 2.64 37,840,000 2.64 37,840,000 2.46

Total for Controlling Shareholders (Note 7) 792,000,000 55.34 682,000,000 47.66 792,000,000 51.39

Public Shareholders
Placees – – 110,000,000 7.69 110,000,000 7.14
Other Public Shareholders 639,100,000 44.66 639,100,000 44.66 639,100,000 41.47

Total: 1,431,100,000 100 1,431,100,000 100 1,541,100,000 100

Notes:

1. The above table assumes no Shares will be issued pursuant to any employee share option scheme of the
Company or otherwise, no Shares will be purchased by the Company, and no Shares will be purchased by
Mr. Li and his associates, in each case between the date of this announcement and the completion of the
Subscription, save for the issue of the Subscription Shares, and the Placing Shares are placed in full. Certain
figures and percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.

2. Aspire Education Management is wholly owned by Mr. Li.

10